TSRLFDBe.doc / Molz K. / 15.04.02 14:41 / Seite 1 von 3
Data Sheet:
Transformer Switching Relay TSRLF
Elektronik
GmbH
Kirchzarten
The TSRLF is a control module which can be used as a control element of a transformer switching relay
when used in combination with external thyristors or semiconductor relays. Using the TSRLF

Storage temperature: -10°C to 70°C
TSRLFDBe.doc / Molz K. / 15.04.02 14:41 / Seite 3 von 3
Ordering key:
TSRLF
Special Version Number
(Supplied by the Manufacturer)
00: Standard Version
Type:
Half-Wave Failure:
External potentiometer:
Control input:
Control Output:
Control element:
Mains Voltage:
1= Circuit board for mounting
0= without half wave failure recognition
0= internal Potentiometer
1= Make contact
0= without control output
2= External semiconductor relay
2= 230V
2= Housing for wall mounting
1= with half wave failure recognition
1= external Potentiometer
2= Control voltage
1= with control output
1= External Thyristor
1= 110V; 4= 400V; 5= 500V
9= Special voltages
3= Housing for Connection Rails
Housing:
Emeko Ing. Büro, M. Konstanzer  FSM Elektronik GmbH
Marketing  – Application – Customer Services
Britzingerstr. 36
D 79144  Freiburg
Telephone: 0(049)761/ 441803
Telefax: 0(049)761/ 441888
e-mail: Emeko@t-online.de
Mobile:  0170 241 0655
Internet: http://www.fsm-elektronik.de
 Development– Production – Sales
Scheffelstr. 49
D 79199 Kirchzarten
Telephone: 0(049)7661/9855-0
Telefax: 0(049)7661/985511